minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 540 517 2020-21 128 2022-23 617 344 500000(FIVE LAKH
ONLY)

34

2020-21 540 575 2021-22 106 2023-24 548 346 450000(FOUR LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

35

2021-22 540 556 2022-23 134 2024-25 601 278 450000(FOUR LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

33

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 62263 (SIXTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND
SIXTY THREE ONLY)

82260 (EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND
SIXTY ONLY)

2700945 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH NINE HUNDRED AND
FOURTY FIVE ONLY)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 17191361 (ONE CRORE SEVENTY ONE LAKH NINETY ONE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE ONLY)

43013433 (FOUR CRORE THIRTY LAKH THIRTEEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY THREE ONLY)

9589196 (NINETY FIVE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX ONLY)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 897039 (EIGHT LAKH NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND AND
THIRTY NINE ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

10783175 (ONE CRORE SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY THREE
THOUSND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE ONLY)

15511796 (ONE CRORE FIFTY FIVE LAKH ELEVEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX ONLY)

1174875 (ELEVEN LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 297590502 (TWENTY NINE CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKH
NINETY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWO ONLY)

237382165 (TWENTY THREE CRORE SEVENTY THREE
LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
SIXTY FIVE ONLY)

206717354 (TWENTY CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LAKH
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
FOUR ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

113000682 (ELEVEN CRORE THIRTY LAKH SIX HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY TWO ONLY)

99095667 (NINE CRORE NINETY LAKH NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN ONLY)

72917476 (SEVEN CRORE TWENTY NINE LAKH
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY
SIX ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4699976 (FOURTY SIX LAKH NINETY NINE THOUSAND
SEVENTY SIX ONLY)

5756114 (FIFTY SEVEN LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN ONLY)

7227907 (SEVENTY TWO LAKH TWENTY SEVEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND SEVEN)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 4 2

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 2 4

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1800000 1080000 2400000